
EUREC4A++  (first) ship coordination meeting 
(20-jan to 20-feb, 2020 in the western Atlantic)   
 
goals 
- getting to know you (motivation, goals and requirements)  
- familiarize yourself with other participants (collaboration potential, sharing concepts, ideas) 
- planning of ship/ship coordinated activities (e.g. calibrations, common data sampling/formats)   
- address needs (missing elements, support, logistics) 
 
 
where:   

- Feb 19 and Feb 20  (two full days) 
- DLRZ building, ground floor conference room  Bundesstrasse 45a, 20146 Hamburg 

 
 



  
confirmed participation for the ship coordination meeting in HH Feb19/20  (as of Jan 2019) 
 
Leitstelle Hamburg (2 persons) German ship scheduling 
2 persons 
leitstelle@ifm.uni-hamburg.de  (Andrea) 
leitstelle@ifm.uni-hamburg.de  (Karsten) 
 
Johannes Karstensen (science lead German MERIAN) 
jkarstensen@geomar.de  
Stefan Kinne (science lead German METEOR) 
Stefan.kinne@mpimet.mpg.de  
Sabrina Speich (science lead of proposed French ATALANTE) 
sabrina.speich@lmd.ens.fr  
 
Cloudkite group  
gholamhossein.bagheri@ds.mpg.de 
freja.nordsiek@ds.mpg.de  
Autonaut, seaglider (Karen Heywood) 
k.heywood@uea.ac.uk  
Radar. Leipzig (Heike Kalesse +1) 
alexandros.emmanouilidis@uni-leipzig.de 
heike.kalesse@uni-leipzig.de 
Radar, Cologne  
cacquist@meteo.uni-koeln.de  
Lidar, Hamburg  
Ludwig.worbes@mpimet.mpg.de 
Ilya.Serikov@mpimet.mpg.de   
Satellite remote sensing  
akio.hansen@uni-hamburg.de  
Modeling  
claudia.stephan@mpimet.mpg.de  
david.leutwyler@mpimet.mpg.de  
Raphaela.vogel@mpimet.mpg.de  
Turbulence, UNi-HH  
felix.ament@uni-hamburg.de  
heike.konow@uni-hamburg.de 
Radiosondes  
stephanie.fiedler@mpimet.mpg.de  
Ocean Biology  
wmohr@mpi-bremen.de  
CO2 fluxes 
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peter.landschuetzer@mpimet.mpg.de  
CCN instrument  
roberts.gregc@gmail.com  (have not heard yet) 
UAV 
Szymon.Malinowski@fuw.edu.pl  
thomas.popp@dlr.de (UAV will not be ready in time) 
CTD water samples  
piskozub@iopan.gda.pl  
jkarstensen@geomar.de (already listed on top) 
Cloud camera, Ceilometer, Sun-photometer  
Friedhelm.Jansen@mpimet.mpg.de (not attending) 
stefan.kinne@mpimet.mpg.de (already listed on top) 
link to BCO 
Marcus.Klingebiel@mpimet.mpg.de 
link to HALO /ATR-42 
hauke.schulz@mpimet.mpg.de 
data format  
theresa.mieslinger@mpimet.mpg.de  
ocean modeling  
alexa.griesel@uni-hamburg.de 
carsten.eden@uni-hamburg.de 
general 
ulrike.kirchner@mpimet.mpg.de 
antje.weitz@mpimet.mpg.de  
 
 
participating  via  web_e-mail 
jthomson@apl.washington.edu 
eliz@apl.uw.edu 
chris.fairall@noaa.gov   (ATOMIC) 
Jay.Mace@utah.edu  
darek.baranowski@gmail.com  
Matthew.D.Lebsock@jpl.nasa.gov  
roberts.gregc@gmail.com  
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